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Cisco Small Business Line Card 

Category SKU Product Description Service SKU 

Gigabit Ethernet Switches 

Unmanaged Desktop SD2005 5 10/100/1000 ports CON-SBS-SVC1 

SD2008T 8 10/100/1000 ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

Unmanaged Rack 

Mount 

SR2016T 16 10/100/1000 ports CON-SBS-SVC1 

SR2024T 22 10/100/1000 ports and 2 combo* mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC1 

SR2024CT 22 10/100/1000 ports and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports, Compact Size CON-SBS-SVC1 

Lightly Managed 

(Smart Switch) 

SLM2008T 8 10/100/1000 ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SLM2008PT 8 10/100/1000 ports with PoE CON-SBS-SVC2 

SLM20216T 16 10/100/1000 ports and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SLM2024T 24 10/100/1000 ports and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SLM2024PT 24 10/100/1000 ports with PoE and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SLM2048T 48 10/100/1000 ports and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SLM2048PT 48 10/100/1000 ports with PoE and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

Managed SGE2000 20 10/100/1000 ports and 4 combo mini-GBIC ports, Stackable up to 192 ports in stack CON-SBS-SVC2 

SGE2000P 20 10/100/1000 ports with PoE and 4 combo mini-GBIC ports, Stackable up to 192 

ports in stack 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

SGE2010 44 10/100/1000 ports and 4 combo mini-GBIC ports, Stackable up to 192 ports in stack CON-SBS-SVC3 

SGE2010P 44 10/100/1000 ports with PoE and 4 combo mini-GBIC ports, Stackable up to 192 

ports 

CON-SBS-SVC3 

SRW2008-K9 8 10/100/1000 ports and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW2008MP-K9 8 10/100/1000 ports with Maximum PoE and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW2008P-K9 8 10/100/1000 ports with PoE and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports  CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW2016-K9 18 10/100/1000 ports and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW2024-K9 26 10/100/1000 ports and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW2024P-K9 26 10/100/1000 ports with PoE and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW2048-K9 50 10/100/1000 ports and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

Fast Ethernet Switches    

Unmanaged Desktop SD205T 5 10/100 ports CON-SBS-SVC1 

SD208T 8 10/100 ports  CON-SBS-SVC1 

SD208P 8 10/100 ports with PoE CON-SBS-SVC1 

SD216T 16 10/100 ports CON-SBS-SVC1 

Unmanaged Rack 

Mount 

SR216T 16 10/100 ports CON-SBS-SVC1 

SR224T 24 10/100 ports CON-SBS-SVC1 

SR224GT 24 10/100 ports and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC1 

Lightly Managed 

(Smart Switch) 

SLM224GT 24 10/100 ports and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SLM224PT 24 10/100 ports with PoE and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SLM248GT 48 10/100 ports and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SLM248PT 48 10/100 ports with PoE and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 
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Managed SFE2000 24 10/100 ports and 2 10/100/1000 + 2 combo mini-GBIC ports, Stackable up to 192 

ports in stack 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

SFE2000P 24 10/100 ports with PoE and 2 10/100/1000 + 2 combo mini-GBIC ports, Stackable 

up to 192 ports in stack 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

SFE2010 48 10/100 ports and 2 10/100/1000 + 2 mini-GBIC ports, Stackable up to 192 ports in 

stack 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

SFE2010P 48 10/100 PoE ports and 2 10/100/1000 + 2 mini-GBIC ports, Stackable up to 192 

ports in stack 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW208-K9 8 10/100 ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW208G-K9 8 10/100 ports and 2 combo mini-GBIC port CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW208MP-K9 8 10/100 ports with Maximum PoE and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW208P-K9 8 10/100 ports with PoE and 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW224G4-K9 24 10/100 ports and 2 10/100/000 + 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW224G4P-K9 24 10/100 ports with PoE and 2 10/100/1000 + 2 combo mini-GBIC ports  CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW248G4-K9 48 10/100 ports and 2 10/100/1000 + 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SRW248G4P-K9 48 10/100 ports with PoE and 2 10/100/1000 + 2 combo mini-GBIC ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

* Dual-purpose port and combo mini-GBIC slot have one 10/100/1000 Ethernet port and 1 mini-GBIC/SFP based Gigabit Ethernet slot, 1 port active at a time 

Network Accessories 

SFP Transceivers MGBBX1 Gigabit Ethernet BX mini-GBIC SFP transceiver, 1310 nm wavelength, for single-mode 

fiber, distances up to 40 km 

None 

MGBLH1 Gigabit Ethernet LH mini-GBIC SFP transceiver, 1310 nm wavelength, for single-mode 

fiber, distances up to 500 m or 40 km 

None 

MGBLX1 Gigabit Ethernet LX mini-GBIC SFP transceiver, 1310 nm wavelength, for single-mode 

fiber, distances up to 10 kim 

None 

MGBSX1 Gigabit Ethernet SX mini-GBIC SFP transceiver, 850 nm wavelength, for multimode 

fiber, distances up to 220 or 550 m 

None 

MGBT1 Gigabit Ethernet 1000BASE-T mini-GBIC SFP transceiver, category 5 copper, for 

distances up to 100 m  

None 

MFEBX1 100BASE-BX-20U mini-GBIC SFP transceiver, 1310 nm wavelength, for single-mode 

fiber, distances up to 20 km 

None 

MFEFX1 100BASE-FX mini-GBIC SFP transceiver, 1310-nm wavelength for multimode fiber, 

distances up to 10 km 

None 

MFELX1 100BASE-LX mini-GBIC SFP transceiver, 1310-nm wavelength for single-mode fiber, 

distances up to 2 km 

None 

Routing 

 RVS4000 4-port Gigabit VPN Security Router (Cisco ProtectLink Web optional - see license 

below) 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

RV042 4-port Dual WAN VPN Router (Cisco ProtectLink Web optional - see license below) CON-SBS-SVC2 

RV082 8-port Dual WAN VPN Router (Cisco ProtectLink Web optional - see license below) CON-SBS-SVC2 

RV016 16-port Multi-WAN VPN Router (Cisco ProtectLink Web optional - see license below) CON-SBS-SVC2 

SR520-T1-K9 Cisco SR520-T1 Secure Router — T1 — US/Canada ONLY CON-SBS-SVC3 

 L-SR520-T1-SEC Security Feature License for Cisco SR520-T1 Secure Router None 

Wireless RV110W Wireless-N VPN Firewall, 4-port, Fast Ethernet, IPSec VPN CON-SBS-SVC2 

RV120W Wireless-N VPN Firewall, 4-port, Fast Ethernet, IPSec VPN, site to site VPN CON-SBS-SVC2 

WRVS4400N Wireless-N Gigabit VPN Security Router (Cisco ProtectLink Web optional - see license 

below) 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

 RV220W Network Security Wireless-N Firewall, 4-Port Gigabit,  IPSec/SSL VPN (Cisco 

ProtectLink Web optional – see license below 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

ProtectLink License L-PL-WEB-1= Cisco ProtectLink Web with Unlimited Web Threat + URL Filtering, 1 year None 

 L-PL-WEB-3= Cisco ProtectLink Web with Unlimited Web Threat + URL Filtering, 3 years None 
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Wireless 

Router RV110W Wireless-N VPN Firewall, 4-port, Fast Ethernet, IPSec VPN CON-SBS-SVC2 

 RV120W Wireless-N VPN Firewall, 4-port, Fast Ethernet, IPSec VPN, site to site VPN CON-SBS-SVC2 

 WRVS4400N Wireless-N Gigabit VPN Security Router CON-SBS-SVC2 

 RV220W Network Security Wireless-N Firewall, 4-Port Gigabit,  IPSec/SSL VPN (Cisco 

ProtectLink Web optional – see license below 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

Access Points  WAP200 Wireless-G Access Point with PoE support and RangeBooster CON-SBS-SVC1 

 WAP2000 Wireless-G Access Point with PoE support  CON-SBS-SVC1 

 WAP200E Wireless-G Exterior Access Point with PoE support CON-SBS-SVC2 

 WAP4410N Wireless-N Access Point with PoE support CON-SBS-SVC1 

 AP541N Selectable Dual Band 802.11n Clustering Access Point CON-SBS-SVC2 

Bridge WET200 Wireless-G Business Ethernet Bridge CON-SBS-SVC1 

Storage 

Desktop NSS322D00-K9 2-Bay Smart Storage CON-SBS-SVC3 

NSS322D02-K9 2-Bay Smart Storage with two 1TB Hard Drives CON-SBS-SVC3 

NSS322D04-K9 2-Bay Smart Storage with two 2TB Hard Drives CON-SBS-SVC3 

NSS324D00-K9 4-Bay Smart Storage CON-SBS-SVC3 

NSS324D04-K9 4-Bay Smart Storage with four 1TB Hard Drives CON-SBS-SVC3 

NSS324D08-K9 4-Bay Smart Storage with four 2TB Hard Drives CON-SBS-SVC3 

NSS326D00-K9 6-Bay Smart Storage CON-SBS-SVC3 

 NSS326D06-K9 6-Bay Smart Storage with six 1TB Hard Drives CON-SBS-SVC4 

 NSS326D12-K9 6-Bay Smart Storage with six 2TB Hard Drives CON-SBS-SVC4 

Storage Accessories 

 HDT020 Hard Drive Tray CON-SBS-SVC1 

 HDT021 Hard Drive Tray with 1TB Hard Drive CON-SBS-SVC3 

 HDT022 Hard Drive Tray with 2TB Hard Drive CON-SBS-SVC3 

 NSS030 External Power Adapter for NSS322 Smart Storage None 

Security 

Appliance SA520-K9 SA520 Security Appliance (for optional Cisco ProtectLink, SSL and IPS - see 

licenses below) 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

 SA520W-K9 SA520W Security Appliance with Wireless-N (for optional Cisco ProtectLink, SSL and 

IPS - see licenses below) 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

 SA540-K9 SA540 Security Appliance with High Performance (for optional Cisco ProtectLink and 

IPS - see licenses below) 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

 SA520-WEB-BUN3-K9 SA520 Security Appliance UTM Bundle (IPS and ProtectLink Web, 3 years) CON-SBS-SVC2 

 SA520-GW25-BUN3-K9 SA520 Security Appliance UTM Bundle (IPS and ProtectLink Gateway, 25 users, 3 

years) 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

 SA520-GW100-BUN3-K9 SA520 Security Appliance UTM Bundle (IPS and ProtectLink Gateway, 100 users, 3 

years) 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

 SA520W-WEB-BUN3-K9 SA520W Security Appliance Wireless UTM Bundle (IPS and ProtectLink Web, 3 

years)  

CON-SBS-SVC2 

 SA520W-GW25-BUN3-K9 SA520W Security Appliance Wireless UTM Bundle (IPS and ProtectLink Gateway, 25 

users, 3 years) 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

 SA520W-GW100-BUN3-K9 SA520W Security Appliance Wireless UTM Bundle (IPS and ProtectLink Gateway, 

100 users, 3 years) 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

 SA540-WEB-BUN3-K9 SA540 Security Appliance High Performance UTM Bundle (IPS and ProtectLink Web, 

3 years)  

CON-SBS-SVC2 

 SA540-GW25-BUN3-K9 SA540 Security Appliance High Performance UTM Bundle (IPS and ProtectLink 

Gateway, 25 users, 3 years) 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

 SA540-GW100-BUN3-K9 SA540 Security Appliance High Performance UTM Bundle (IPS and ProtectLink 

Gateway, 100 users, 3 years) 

CON-SBS-SVC2 
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Router(Wired) RVS4000 4-Port Gigabit Security Router with VPN (Cisco ProtectLink Web optional - see 

license below) 

CON-SBS-SVC2 

RV042 10/100 4-Port VPN Router (Cisco ProtectLink Web optional - see license below) CON-SBS-SVC2 

RV082 10/100 8-Port VPN Router (Cisco ProtectLink Web  optional - see license below) CON-SBS-SVC2 

RV016 16-port Multi-WAN VPN Router (Cisco ProtectLink Web optional - see license below) CON-SBS-SVC2 

SR520-T1-K9 Cisco SR520-T1 Secure Router — T1 — US/Canada ONLY CON-SBS-SVC3 

L-SR520-T1-SEC Security Feature License for SR 520-T1 None 

Services CON-BLK1-50U SW +  Support Subscription NBD Cisco Spam & Virus Blocker 50 Users, 1 year None 

 CON-BLK1-100U SW + Support Subscription NBD Cisco Spam & Virus Blocker 100 user, 1 year None 

 CON-BLK1-250U SW + Support Subscription NBD Cisco Spam & Virus Blocker 250 user, 1 year None 

ProtectLink License L-PL-WEB-1=  Cisco ProtectLink Web with Unlimited Web Threat + URL Filtering, 1 year None 

L-PL-WEB-3= Cisco ProtectLink Web with Unlimited Web Threat + URL Filtering, 3 years None 

L-PLGW-25MAX-1= Cisco ProtectLink Gateway with Unlimited Web + 25 Max Email Seats, 1 year None 

L-PLGW-25MAX-3= Cisco ProtectLink Gateway with Unlimited Web + 25 Max Email Seats, 3 years None 

L-PLGW-100MAX-1= Cisco ProtectLink Gateway with Unlimited Web + 100 Max Email Seats, 1 year None 

L-PLGW-100MAX-3= Cisco ProtectLink Gateway with Unlimited Web + 100 Max Email Seats, 3 years None 

L-PLEP-5= Cisco ProtectLink Endpoint incremental 5-seat license, 1 year None 

L-PLEP-25= Cisco ProtectLink Endpoint incremental 25-seat license, 1 year None 

L-PLEP-5-3YR= Cisco ProtectLink Endpoint incremental 5-seat license, 3 years None 

L-PLEP-25-3YR= Cisco ProtectLink Endpoint incremental 25-seat license, 3 years None 

SSL License L-FL-SSL-SA520-K9= SSL License  for SA520 and SA 520W  None 

IPS License L-SA500-IPS-1YR= IPS License  for SA500 Series , 1 year None 

 L-SA500-IPS-3YR= IPS License for SA500 Series, 3 years None 

Unified Communications and Voice Systems 

Unified 

Communications 

UC320W-FXO-K9 Cisco Small Business Unified Communications 320W with 4 FXO port, 1 FXO port, 4 

Gigabit Ethernet LAN ports, integrated 802.11 b/g/n wireless, 24 users 

CON-SBS-SVC3 

UC540W-FXO-K9 Cisco UC540, base unit, 24 user licenses for UC and integrated messaging, 4 FXO 

ports, 8 PoE 10/100 ports, integrated wireless, and 1 VIC slot.  Upgradable to 32 max 

users. 

CON-SBS-SVC4 

UC540W-BRI-K9 Cisco UC540, base unit, 24 user licenses for UC and integrated messaging, 2 BRI 

ports, 8 PoE 10/100 ports, integrated wireless, and 1 VIC slot. Upgradable to 32 max 

users. 

CON-SBS-SVC4 

UC560-FXO-K9 Cisco UC560, base unit, 24 user licenses for UC and integrated messaging, 4 FXO 

ports, 4 FXS ports, 3 Layer 2-Gigabit Ethernet expansion ports, and 2 VIC slots.  

Upgradable to 138 max users 

CON-SBS-SVC4 

UC560-BRI-K9 Cisco UC560, base unit, 24 user licenses for UC and integrated messaging, 2 BRI 

ports, 4 FXS ports, 3 Layer 2 Gigabit Ethernet expansion ports, and 2 VIC slots.  

Upgradable to 138 max users 

CON-SBS-SVC4 

UC560-T1E1-K9 Cisco UC560, base unit, 24 user licenses for UC and integrated messaging, 4 FXO 

ports, 4 FXS ports, 3 Layer 2 Gigabit Ethernet expansion ports, 1 T1/E1 Primary Rate 

Interface (PRI) port, and 1 VIC slot.  Upgradable to 138 max users 

CON-SBS-SVC4 
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IP Phones 

SPA300, SPA500 SPA301-G1 Cisco SPA301 1-Line IP Phone CON-SBS-SVC1 

SPA303-G1 Cisco SPA303 3-Line IP Phone CON-SBS-SVC1 

SPA525G2 5 Line IP Phone with Color Display, PoE, 802.11g, Bluetooth, Mobile Link CON-SBS-SVC1 

SPA501G  8 Line IP Phone With PoE and PC Port  CON-SBS-SVC1 

SPA502G  1 Line IP Phone With Display, PoE, PC Port  CON-SBS-SVC1 

SPA504G  4 Line IP Phone With Display, PoE and PC Port  CON-SBS-SVC1 

SPA508G  8 Line IP Phone With Display, PoE and PC Port  CON-SBS-SVC1 

SPA509G  12 Line IP Phone With Display, PoE and PC Port  CON-SBS-SVC1 

SPA500S  32 Button Attendant Console for Cisco SPA 500 Series Phones   CON-SBS-SVC1 

Voice Gateways 

IP Centrex SPA3102-xx Single Port Router with 1 Phone Port and 1 FXO Port CON-SBS-SVC2 

WRP400-xx Wireless-G Broadband Router with 2 Phone Ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SPA8800 and SIP SPA8800 SPA8800 IP Telephony Gateway with 4 FXS and 4 FXO ports CON-SBS-SVC2 

SPA100 Series SPA112 2 Port Phone Adapter CON-SBS-SVC1 

 SPA122  Analog Telephone Adapter (ATA) with Router CON-SBS-SVC1 

Voice Upgrades and Accessories 

SPA900 and SPA500 

Series 

PA100-xx Power Supply for Linksys VoIP Products - 5V/2A None 

POES5 5 Volt Power Over Ethernet Splitter None 

MB100 Wall Mount Bracket for Linksys 900 Series Phones None 

UC540 / UC560 L-UC-PRO-8U= E-delivery license for Cisco UC500 series, in 8-user increments None 

 L-SW-SCC-OPERATOR Cisco Smart CallConnector Operator for Cisco Unified Communications 500 Series 

(UC540/560) 

None 

 L-SW-SCC-SERVER Cisco Smart CallConnector Server for Cisco Unified Communications 500 Series 

(UC540/560) 

None 

 L-SW-SCC-8ADVANCED Cisco Smart CallConnector Advanced Client (8 pack) for Cisco Unified 

Communications 500 Series (UC540/560) 

None 

Support Contact Information 

Small Business Support Center Contacts: http://www.cisco.com/en/US/support/tsd_cisco_small_business_support_center_contacts.html 

Small Business Support Community: http://www.cisco.com/go/smallbizsupport 
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